



2015:BHC-AUG:24801

wp272-93

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.272 OF 1993**

Karbhari Patilbuwa Varpe & Others

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. S.T.Shelke, Advocate for the petitioner (Absent)

Mr. S.K.Shinde, Advocate for respondents No.5, 6-A to 6-E

.....

**[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2014**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned advocates for the petitioners absent.
2. Learned advocate for respondents seeks time.
3. Stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2014.

**[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

drp/A14/wp272-93