



2015:BHC-AUG:24801
W.P.272.93

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 272 OF 1993

Karbhari Patilbuwa Varpe
and ors.

...PETITIONERS

versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

...RESPONDENTS

.....

None present for Petitioners

Mr. S.G. Sangle, A.G.P. For respondent No.1

Mr. S.K. Shinde, Advocate for respondents No. 5, 6A to 6E.

.....

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 11th JUNE, 2015

Order :-

1. In spite of specific order and warning of the court that affidavit in reply should be filed on or before 12th February, 2015, a request is made by learned Assistant Government Pleader for adjournment for filing affidavit.

2. Stand over to 25-06-2015 on condition of payment of costs of Rs. 500/- to be deposited for onward payment as may be decided by the court. Amount of costs be deposited within a period of one week from today.

(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.)

MTK