



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.272 OF 1993**

Karbhari Patilbuwa Varpe Ors .. PETITIONERS

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors .. RESPONDENTS

...

Shri K.D.Munde,AGP for respondent State.

**CORAM : N.W.SAMBRE,J.  
DATED : 19TH NOVEMBER,2015**

**ORDER :-**

Heard learned AGP. Counsel for petitioners is absent. S.O. to  
26/11/2015 for dismissal.

**(N.W.SAMBRE,J.)**

**umg/**