



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 272 OF 1993

Karbhari Patilbuwa Varpe
since deceased by his L.Rs
Sitaram Karbhari Warpe & ors. ...Petitioners

versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ...Respondents

.....
Mr. S. K. Shinde, Advocate for respondent No. 5, 6A to 6E
Mr. B. S. Shinde, A.G.P. for respondent/State
.....

CORAM : N.W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 26th NOVEMBER, 2015

ORAL ORDER :

In view of order dated 19/11/2015, today the matter is posted for dismissal. Learned Counsel for the petitioner was absent on last occasion, so also today.

2. In view of above, the writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[N.W. SAMBRE, J.]