



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 WRIT PETITION NO. 272 OF 1993

KARBHARI PATILBUWA VARPE AND OTHERS.
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS.

...
Advocate for the Petitioners : S. H. Pathan h/f. Mr. V. Y. Bhide
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. M. Kulkarni
Advocate for Respondents No.5&6 : Mr. S. K. Shinde

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 08.05.2026

PER COURT:

1. Four (04) weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the Petitioners to supply typed copy.
2. Stand over to 19.06.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]